Attorney Docket No. 333.773PAT

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	101677952	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks. Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address	of receiving party:
1) Ingemar Bystedt 2) Niklas Wretman 3) Bo Dunell	Name: Twobyfour Soft Hitecbuilding SE-101 52 Stoc SWEDEN	101 Chholm
Additional names of conveying parties attached? $\square$ ye	s 🗓 no	/82   82
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1104
X Assignment		==
Execution Date: April 5 & 6, 20	Additional names & addresses a	ttached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s): 0482.7	8/0
If this document is being filed of the application is: April 5 &	together with a new application 6, 2001	on, the execution date
Additional	numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	)
5. Name and address of party to wh correspondence concerning document be mailed:	6. Total number of a patents involved:	· ·
Rolf Fasth, Esq. FASTH LAW OFFICES 5255 Camelot Forest Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258-2516  Telephone: (904) 288-0262 Facsimile: (904) 288-0263	7. Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Any deficiency or authorized to be cha account  8. Deposit account n	overpayment is rged to deposit
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pay	
1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Rolf Fasth, Req. No. 36,999  Name of Person Signing	the belief, the foregoing informate true copy of the original documents of the second states of the second	ıment. <u>6 April 2001</u> Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
0/2001 SSITHIB1 00000052 09827810 C:581 40.00 OP		

SENT BY: TWOBYFOUR SOFTWARE AB; +45 8 566 14 851; 6-APR-01 9:07; PAGE 35/39 APR. 4.2001 4:24PM FASTH LAW OFFICES 9042880263 NO.203 P.35/3B

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL675381595US Date of Mailing: 6 April 2001

RPH 4/4/01 333.773PAT

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Indemar Bystedt (Assignor 1), of
Bergenhielmsvägan 15, SE-168 57 Bromma, Sweden; Niklas Wretman
(Assignor 2), of Sten Bergmansväg 5, SE-121 46 Johanneshov,
Sweden; and Bo Dunell (Assignor 3), of Oxelvägen 27, SE-141 41
Huddinge, Sweden; have invented a certain invention entitled
METHOD OF DETECTING LOST OBJECTS IN A SOFTWARE SYSTEM for which
we are making application for Letters Patent of the United
States, said application having been executed concurrently
herewith; and

WHEREAS, Twobyfour Software AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at <u>Hitechnilding 101, SE-101 52 Stockholm, Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ingemar Bystedt. Niklas Wretman, and Bo Dunell hereby sell, assign and transfer to Twobyfour Software AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 4

SENT BY: TWOBYFOUR SOFTWARE AB; +45 8 566 14 851; 6-APR-01 9:08; PAGE 37/39 APR. 4.2001 4:24PM FASTH LAW OFFICES 9042880263 NO.203 P.36/38

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL675381595US Date of Mailing: 6 April 2001

## RE: 4/4/01 538.775PAT

invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Twobyfour Software AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Twobyfour Software AB, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Twobyfour Software AB its successors and assigns to obtain

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 4

SENT BY: TWOBYFOUR SOFTWARE AB; +45 8 566 14 851; 6-APR-01 9:08; PAGE 38/39 HFK. 4.2001 4:24FG FHSTH LHW OFFICES 9042880263 NO.203 P.37/38

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL675381595US Date of Mailing: 6 April 2001

RF:sj 4/4/01 333.773PAT

and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at Stockholm (City), Country of		
SWEDEN, this 5th day of April 2001.		
Ingemar Bystedt		
Andte Llum Quate-		
Witness Witness		
Name: -frette Klum Name: Lisbet Blom		
Address: Torkel Kontsoneg. 27 Address: Ostnasv. 65		
118 25 Stockholm 81491 FURUVIK		
Executed at Studelish (City), Country of SWEDEN, this bfu day of fpril, 2001		
Niklas Wretman		
Shelle Alum Zalo		
Witness Witness		
Name: Ante Klune Name: Lisbet Blom		
Address: Total Kontramog 27 Address: Ostras V.65		
118 25 Stockholm 81491 FURLIVIA		

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 3 OF 4

6-APR-01 9:08;

PAGE 39/39

NO.203 P.38/38

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL675381595US Date of Mailing: 6 April 2001

RP:sj 4/4/01 333 773PAT

Executed at Stockholm (City), Country of

SWEDEN, this 6th day of

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

Name: Lisber 15can

Address: Torkel Komtouring. 27 Address: Östnäsu. 65
11825 1961mi 81491 FUR

81491 FURUVIN

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 4 OF 4